6, 12, 24 Volts Units 31
6 and 12 Volts Steel Emeregncy Unit
Sealed Maintenance-Free Lead Calcium or
Nickel-Cadmium Battery
UL Listed
The decorative Emergi-lite JA Series combine a
contemporary design with state-of-the-art path of egress
illumination. Designed to meet the needs of the interior

Time Delay (Specify 5, 10 or 15 minutes) ........................-D1, -D2 or -D3
JA Series
How To Order (example)
JAM20
Series/D.C. Voltage/Capacity
JAM20= 6V-20W, lead calcium
JAM30= 6V-30W, lead calcium
JAM40= 6V-40W, lead calcium*
12JAM40= 12V-40W, lead calcium
JAC20= 6V-20W, Ni-cad
12JAC36= 12V-36W, Ni-cad
12JAC50= 12V-50W, Ni-cad
* Not available with AD
or ADNA Options
Options
-AD= advanced diagnostics
-ADNA= advanced diagnostics non-audible
-D1= time delay, 5 minutes**
-D2= time delay, 10 minutes**
-D3= time delay, 15 minutes**
** Time Delay only available with
AD/ADNA option.
-2
Number of heads
-2= 2heads
Color
Blank= Off white enamel finish
B= Black enamel finish
6 and 12 Volts Steel
Emergency Unit
Power Consumption
MJ
Lamp Type
MJ= 6V10W
MK= 12V12W
MA= 12V20W
MW= 12V20W IR
High Output
* National Electrical Code Specification
Unit Rating
Furnished standard with two MR16 6V10W
Model # AC Input
Maximum
Input Current Input Power
JA
120 Vac 0.20 A 24 W
277 Vac 0.08 A 24 W
12JA
120 Vac 0.24 A 30 W
277 Vac 0.12 A 30 W
Battery
Type
Volts Model #
Watts to 87.5% of rated battery voltage*
1 1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs.
Lead-
Calcium
6
JAM20 20 - - -
JAM30 30 20 - -
JAM40 40 30 24 -
12 12JAM40 40 30 24 -
Nickel-
Cadmium
6 JAC20 20 - - -
12
12JAC36 36 24 - -
12JAC50 50 36 24 -
Outline and Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change